
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008942 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4892
HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2/97

LOWER SUNNYSLOPE ROAD
ACCESS CONTROL
 16B011

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CHELAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/15/2016
11:24

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0002(842)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360616
99336-5607
712 S WASHINGTON ST
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -19.75 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 -3,691.00 0.0018,691.00

300.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

6.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 900.00 0.00
150.0000
900.00

600.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH -40.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 -400.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 45.83 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 2,200.00 0.004,800.00

GRADING

30.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

32.0000 C.Y. -40.00 % -100.00 %

960.00 -640.00 0.00
50.0000
1,600.00

51.0000
6 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 

39.0000 C.Y. -53.64 % -100.00 %

1,989.00 -2,301.00 0.00
110.0000
4,290.00

STORM SEWER

2,000.0000
7 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L

2.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 1,600.00 0.00
1,200.0000
2,400.00

12.0000
8 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

72.0000 L.F. 71.43 % -100.00 %

864.00 360.00 0.00
7.0000
504.00

450.0000
9 PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

4.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 600.00 0.00
300.0000
1,200.00
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STORM SEWER

75.0000
10 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

68.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,100.00 0.00 0.00
75.0000
5,100.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

205.0000
11 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

74.0000 TON 17.14 % -100.00 %

15,170.00 2,220.00 0.00
175.0000
12,950.00

12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00
13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000
14 EXTRUDED CURB 

328.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

11,480.00 3,280.00 0.00
25.0000
8,200.00

2,500.0000
15 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -16.67 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -500.00 0.00
3,000.0000
3,000.00

45.0000
16 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

780.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

35,100.00 -11,700.00 0.00
60.0000

46,800.00

42,500.0000
17 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 32.81 % -100.00 %

42,500.00 10,500.00 0.00
32,000.0000
32,000.00

80.0000
18 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

16.0000 EACH 77.78 % -100.00 %

1,280.00 560.00 0.00
45.0000
720.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16B011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008942 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4892
HWY :SR 002
TITLE :US 2/97

LOWER SUNNYSLOPE ROAD
ACCESS CONTROL
 16B011

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CHELAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/15/2016
11:24

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0002(842)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360616
99336-5607
712 S WASHINGTON ST
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

TRAFFIC

1.1500
19 PAINT LINE 

1964.0000 L.F. 15.00 % -100.00 %

2,258.60 294.60 0.00
1.0000

1,964.00

3.1500
20 PLASTIC LINE 

662.0000 L.F. -10.00 % -100.00 %

2,085.30 -231.70 0.00
3.5000

2,317.00

25.0000
21 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

46.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

1,150.00 460.00 0.00
15.0000
690.00

400.0000
22 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 -200.00 0.00
500.0000
1,000.00

235.0000
23 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH 17.50 % -100.00 %

1,880.00 280.00 0.00
200.0000
1,600.00

12,500.0000
24 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1800 MI. -68.75 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 -4,950.00 0.00
40,000.0000

7,200.00

22,500.0000
25 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.1000 HUND 12.50 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 250.00 0.00
20,000.0000

2,000.00
26 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 32.37 % -100.00 %

12,400.00 3,032.50 0.009,367.50

6.0000
27 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

40.0000 HR  -60.00 % -100.00 %

240.00 -360.00 0.00
15.0000
600.00

28 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -29.10 % -100.00 %

17,725.00 -7,275.00 0.0025,000.00
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TRAFFIC

15.2500
29 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

60.0000 L.F. -39.00 % -100.00 %

915.00 -585.00 0.00
25.0000
1,500.00

OTHER ITEMS

100.0000
30 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

20.0000 S.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 800.00 0.00
60.0000
1,200.00

500.0000
31 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

32 FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
34 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
35 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
36 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % -100.00 %

750.00 -250.00 0.001,000.00

$199,349.90 -3.04% $0.00$205,596.50CONTRACT TOTAL
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